 1/3 ÅSE
Ref. Certif. No.
SE-96552M1
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product Contactor
Name and address of the applicant ABB France

SE-96552M1
Additional information
Type key:
 AF S 26 Z B – 30 – 00 RT – 13
 1 2 3 4 5  6  7 8  9
 1 = Name of series
  AF = Contactor AF range
 2 = Application
  “blank” = contactor with electronicically controlled electromagnet
  S = contactor for safety application
  C = contactor with conventional electromagnet
 3 = Size of contactor
  26, 30, 38
 4 = Type of coil
  “blank” = Standard consumption
  Z = Low consumption
 5 = Type of material
  “blank” = Standard material
  B = Contactor for railway applications (special raw plastic)
 6 = Number of main contacts
  30 = 3 NO- and 0 NC-contacts
 7 = Number of auxiliary contacts
  00 = 0 NO- and 0 NC-contacts
  04 = 0 NO- and 4 NC-contacts, Mounted as 2nd stack, (only for AFS)
  10 = 1 NO- and 0 NC-contacts
  01 = 0 NO- and 1 NC-contacts
  11 = 1 NO- and 1 NC-contacts, side mounting
  13 = 1 NO- and 3 NC-contacts, Mounted as 2nd stack, (only for AFS)
  22 = 2 NO- and 2 NC-contacts, Mounted as 2nd stack, (also forAFS)
  31 = 3 NO- and 1 NC-contacts, Mounted as 2nd stack, (only for AFS)
            8 = Connection type
  “blank” = screw terminals
  S = spring terminals
  K = push in terminals
  RT = terminals for ring lugs
  9 = Coil configuration
  11 = 20-60VDC / 24-60VAC (Standard consumption)
  12 = 48-130VAC/VDC (Standard consumption)
  13 = 100-250VAC/VDC (Standard consumption)
  14 = 250-500VAC/VDC (Standard consumption)
  41 = 24-60VAC (Standard consumption)
  20 = 12-20VDC  (Low consumption)
  21 = 20-60VDC / 24-60VAC (Low consumption)
  22 = 48-130VAC/VDC  (Low consumption)
  23 = 100-250VAC/VDC (Low consumption)
  30 = 24VDC (Low consumption)
                        80 = 220-230VAC 50Hz / 230-240VAC 60Hz
  81 = 24VAC 50Hz/60Hz
  84 = 110VAC 50Hz / 110-120VAC 60Hz
  86 = 190VAC 50Hz / 220 VAC 60Hz
             88 = 230-240VAC 50Hz / 240-260VAC 60Hz
This certificate replaces CB certificate SE-96552, dated 19 December 2019. A new certificate is issued due to an